In the Matter of the Sewer Improvement )
District for the extension of a Lateral )
Sewer on River Street South from Grant )
Street to Oak Street and West on Oak )
Street to Eddie Street in the City of )
Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

RESOLUTION NO. 10 FOR 1940

RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, The City Engineer has filed plans, specifications, and estimates of the cost of making said improvements in said Sewer Improvement District; and

WHEREAS, Said plans, specifications, and estimates provide for an 8-inch sewer on River Street South from Grant Street to Oak Street and West on Oak Street to Eddie Street, a distance of 955 feet, together with regulation manholes at the corners of Grant and River Streets, River and Oak Streets, and Eddie and Oak Streets, to be constructed at an estimated cost of Eight Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$800.00); and

WHEREAS, More than fifty (50) percent of the property owners abutting upon said Sewer Improvement District have waived advertising or calling for bids and notice of intention to make said improvement and all further notice of any kind of the making of said improvement, and have ratified and approved all acts and things done or to be done by the Common Council in connection with the making of said improvement,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That said plans, specificiations, and estimates of the total probable cost of said improvements be and they are hereby, in all respects, approved, ratified, and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That said improvements are and they are hereby declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interests of the people of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 2nd day of July, 1940.

W. Mayor.

ATTEST:

City Recorder.